
2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 1 BOYS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Clovis North 00:15:58 47

2 Redwood (Visalia) 00:16:17 91

3 Buchanan 00:16:16 99

4 Liberty - Bakersfield 00:16:24 115

5 Clovis East 00:16:27 125

6 Clovis 00:16:40 170

7 Bullard 00:16:37 173

8 Sanger 00:16:50 214

9 Pioneer Valley 00:17:09 286

10 Roosevelt 00:17:12 294

11 Ridgeview 00:17:14 301

12 Highland 00:17:20 324

13 Arvin 00:17:21 326

14 Bakersfield 00:17:28 344

15 Righetti 00:17:49 417

16 East Bakersfield 00:17:57 442

17 Santa Maria 00:18:40 512

18 Golden Valley (CE) 00:18:36 533

19 Sunnyside 00:20:40 620

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Edison 00:17:47 4
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2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 1 BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Clovis North 00:15:58 7 47

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1032 Conor Lott 00:15:19.21 1

2 6 1030 Jacob Leath 00:15:54.67 6

3 10 1035 Matthew Wong 00:16:07.77 10

4 11 1028 Lucas Diaz 00:16:08.00 11

5 20 1027 Mathew Castaneda 00:16:22.53 19

6 35 1029 Richard Fields 00:16:40.75 (34)

7 55 1033 Charles Rubenstein 00:17:06.65 (54)

2 Redwood (Visalia) 00:16:17 7 91

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 1070 Jack Arreola 00:15:49.13 5

2 14 1079 Zackahrie Vargas 00:16:13.48 14

3 19 1072 James Gagnon 00:16:21.23 18

4 24 1076 Andres Nino 00:16:25.14 23

5 32 1078 William Schafer 00:16:38.78 31

6 34 1071 Max Arreola 00:16:39.02 (33)

7 44 1073 Corbin Kirby 00:16:54.72 (43)

3 Buchanan 00:16:16 7 99

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 996 Jansen Geyer 00:15:29.79 2

2 15 995 Joaquin Federico 00:16:17.24 15

3 16 991 Zachary Alvord 00:16:17.73 16

4 28 990 Emerson Alvarado Cruz 00:16:28.78 27

5 40 993 Triton Burger 00:16:49.27 39

6 46 994 Andrew Castello 00:16:56.33 (45)

7 64 1000 Amani Rodriguez 00:17:14.84 (63)

4 Liberty - Bakersfield 00:16:24 7 115

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 1059 Salvador Quezada 00:15:44.06 4

2 18 1061 Caden Salazar 00:16:20.38 17

3 23 1060 Zachary Saiki 00:16:23.95 22

4 31 1056 David Cruz 00:16:38.37 30

5 43 1058 Jesus Perez 00:16:53.67 42

6 50 1055 Josiah Chavira 00:17:00.04 (49)

7 75 1057 Oliver Harvill 00:17:36.08 (73)

5 Clovis East 00:16:27 7 125

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 1024 Marcus Salinas 00:16:00.17 7

2 8 1020 Ethan Hickey 00:16:02.02 8

3 25 1021 Jaden Martinez 00:16:25.74 24

4 39 1019 Jesaiah Herrera 00:16:47.33 38

5 49 1025 Dominic Watkins 00:16:59.84 48

6 60 1023 Esteban Paz 00:17:12.35 (59)

7 69 1022 Logan Mimura 00:17:22.03 (68)

6 Clovis 00:16:40 7 170

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 1014 Jesus Maldonado 00:16:09.36 12

2 26 1010 Carter Brown 00:16:26.06 25
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2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 1 BOYS

3 30 1018 Aidan Torres 00:16:38.12 29

4 45 1015 Everett Morales 00:16:55.90 44

5 61 1017 Hayden Taylor 00:17:14.18 60

6 66 1011 Andrew Elias 00:17:15.81 (65)

7 94 1013 Jace Jorgensen 00:17:54.78 (91)

7 Bullard 00:16:37 7 173

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 1002 Lucas Fuentes 00:15:40.72 3

2 21 1003 Jacob Habel-Gill 00:16:22.65 20

3 33 1009 Preston Weber 00:16:38.93 32

4 58 1008 Leonardo Velasco 00:17:09.77 57

5 62 1007 Lucas Ramirez 00:17:14.30 61

6 72 1005 Liam Olvera 00:17:31.07 (71)

7 108 1006 Bradley Quinto 00:18:34.67 (105)

8 Sanger 00:16:50 7 214

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 1110 Anthony Rubio 00:16:10.77 13

2 36 1109 Javier Rojas-Gutierrez 00:16:41.11 35

3 41 1106 Lorenzo Montalvo 00:16:52.37 40

4 63 1102 Nicolas Calvillo 00:17:14.59 62

5 65 1107 Tyler Olson 00:17:15.24 64

6 68 1104 Anthony Diaz 00:17:20.74 (67)

7 80 1103 Eduardo Cuellar 00:17:38.83 (78)

9 Pioneer Valley 00:17:09 7 286

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 1065 Marcos Lazaro 00:16:28.00 26

2 38 1064 Jonathan Hernandez 00:16:46.86 37

3 67 1067 Johann Mendoza-Lopez 00:17:18.09 66

4 70 1063 Elias Diaz 00:17:26.09 69

5 90 1068 Elizalde Najera 00:17:50.28 88

6 91 1062 Anthony Cisneros 00:17:50.87 (89)

7 117 1069 Johnathan Sandoval 00:18:54.35 (114)

10 Roosevelt 00:17:12 7 294

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 1099 Roman Ramirez 00:16:07.70 9

2 37 1094 Galdino Estevez 00:16:42.79 36

3 73 1101 Leonel Vargas Callejas 00:17:31.52 72

4 85 1097 Alonso Jose Dominguez 00:17:42.90 83

5 97 1098 Pablo Pileno Rojas 00:17:57.13 94

6 98 1096 Hector Gil 00:17:59.22 (95)

7 118 1100 Diego Tapia Lona 00:18:55.11 (115)

11 Ridgeview 00:17:14 6 301

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 29 1084 Adriel Parubrub 00:16:35.16 28

2 51 1082 Luis Gurrola 00:17:01.57 50

3 52 1085 Owen Phelps 00:17:02.19 51

4 87 1081 Yandel Garcia-Gonzalez 00:17:45.83 85

5 89 1086 Javier Rangel 00:17:49.84 87

6 121 1080 Andrei Garcia-Gonzalez 00:19:05.77 (118)

12 Highland 00:17:20 7 324

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 48 1048 Miguel Ayala 00:16:58.87 47
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2 54 1047 Roman Amaral 00:17:04.93 53

3 59 1053 Sergio Rodriguez 00:17:12.15 58

4 82 1054 Anthony Sanchez 00:17:40.15 80

5 88 1052 Angel Pinte-Lozano 00:17:48.73 86

6 104 1050 Marcus Macias 00:18:24.85 (101)

7 105 1051 Tristan McWilliams 00:18:25.27 (102)

13 Arvin 00:17:21 7 326

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 978 Damian Plancarte 00:16:23.15 21

2 57 974 Bryan Cisneros 00:17:07.38 56

3 76 975 Valente Lule 00:17:37.31 74

4 81 973 Armando Caballero 00:17:40.02 79

5 99 979 Manuel Salgado 00:18:00.06 96

6 101 972 Brayan Angeles 00:18:09.98 (98)

7 115 980 Ivan Torres 00:18:51.55 (112)

14 Bakersfield 00:17:28 7 344

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 47 988 Roman Rocha 00:16:58.75 46

2 71 984 Jorge Lacarra 00:17:30.12 70

3 77 985 Josiah Perez 00:17:37.43 75

4 78 983 Diego Hernandez 00:17:38.05 76

5 79 981 Alijah Darrett 00:17:38.77 77

6 83 982 Joaquin DeRose 00:17:40.59 (81)

7 84 989 Hector Vargas 00:17:41.58 (82)

15 Righetti 00:17:49 7 417

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 42 1093 Ansh Vinchhi 00:16:52.96 41

2 86 1089 Devin Hernandez 00:17:44.47 84

3 95 1092 Nikolas Ray 00:17:55.19 92

4 96 1087 Emmanuel Curiel 00:17:56.30 93

5 110 1090 Nathaniel Metzger 00:18:40.32 107

6 111 1091 Jesus Morales 00:18:41.65 (108)

7 126 1088 Shaun Denney 00:19:55.11 (122)

16 East Bakersfield 00:17:57 7 442

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 53 1126 Brandon Acevedo 00:17:03.07 52

2 92 1131 Jesus Rojas 00:17:50.92 90

3 100 1129 Wyatt Flores 00:18:02.39 97

4 103 1128 Aden Contreras 00:18:22.24 100

5 106 1127 Jasraj Babbar 00:18:26.38 103

6 128 1132 Diego Ruiz 00:20:01.13 (124)

7 129 1130 Manuel Rodriguez 00:21:13.44 (125)

17 Santa Maria 00:18:40 6 512

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 56 1112 Isaiah Canongo 00:17:06.92 55

2 112 1111 Diego Altamirano Vivar 00:18:41.89 109

3 113 1113 Alexander Davilla-Zurita 00:18:44.19 110

4 120 1117 Angel Santiago-Lopez 00:18:58.83 117

5 125 1115 Rafael Manzano 00:19:49.45 121

6 133 1114 Angel Hernandez Mendoza 00:23:05.36 (129)

18 Golden Valley (CE) 00:18:36 7 533

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

Printed: 11/21/2025 2:01:39 PM Page: 4 of 8



2025 CIF Central Section DIVISION 1 BOYS

1 102 1040 Alberto Apodaca Gonzalez 00:18:14.13 99

2 107 1046 Hector Vega 00:18:26.89 104

3 109 1042 Diego Madrigal 00:18:39.95 106

4 114 1043 Jordin Mojica 00:18:49.59 111

5 116 1044 Aiden Nguyen 00:18:51.61 113

6 119 1041 Jacob Colemenares 00:18:55.21 (116)

7 127 1045 Jacob Rodriguez 00:19:58.63 (123)

19 Sunnyside 00:20:40 7 620

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 122 1119 Lemus Armenta Juan 00:19:16.53 119

2 123 1125 Samuel Velasquez 00:19:16.64 120

3 130 1118 Alexander Alvarado 00:21:22.62 126

4 131 1120 Jesus Martinez 00:21:25.09 127

5 132 1124 Maximus Vargas 00:22:01.07 128

6 134 1122 Jeremiah Perez 00:23:18.28 (130)

7 135 1121 Otton Miranda 00:24:22.08 (131)
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1032 Conor Lott SR 00:15:19.21 Clovis North

2 2 996 Jansen Geyer SR 00:15:29.79 Buchanan

3 3 1002 Lucas Fuentes JR 00:15:40.72 Bullard

4 4 1059 Salvador Quezada JR 00:15:44.06 Liberty - Bakersfield

5 5 1070 Jack Arreola JR 00:15:49.13 Redwood (Visalia)

6 6 1030 Jacob Leath SO 00:15:54.67 Clovis North

7 7 1024 Marcus Salinas SR 00:16:00.17 Clovis East

8 8 1020 Ethan Hickey JR 00:16:02.02 Clovis East

9 9 1099 Roman Ramirez SO 00:16:07.70 Roosevelt

10 10 1035 Matthew Wong SR 00:16:07.77 Clovis North

11 11 1028 Lucas Diaz FR 00:16:08.00 Clovis North

12 12 1014 Jesus Maldonado JR 00:16:09.36 Clovis

13 13 1110 Anthony Rubio JR 00:16:10.77 Sanger

14 14 1079 Zackahrie Vargas SR 00:16:13.48 Redwood (Visalia)

15 15 995 Joaquin Federico JR 00:16:17.24 Buchanan

16 16 991 Zachary Alvord FR 00:16:17.73 Buchanan

17 0 1038 Liam Jacobsen JR 00:16:19.34 Edison

18 17 1061 Caden Salazar JR 00:16:20.38 Liberty - Bakersfield

19 18 1072 James Gagnon SR 00:16:21.23 Redwood (Visalia)

20 19 1027 Mathew Castaneda SR 00:16:22.53 Clovis North

21 20 1003 Jacob Habel-Gill JR 00:16:22.65 Bullard

22 21 978 Damian Plancarte SR 00:16:23.15 Arvin

23 22 1060 Zachary Saiki JR 00:16:23.95 Liberty - Bakersfield

24 23 1076 Andres Nino JR 00:16:25.14 Redwood (Visalia)

25 24 1021 Jaden Martinez SR 00:16:25.74 Clovis East

26 25 1010 Carter Brown SO 00:16:26.06 Clovis

27 26 1065 Marcos Lazaro SR 00:16:28.00 Pioneer Valley

28 27 990 Emerson Alvarado Cruz SO 00:16:28.78 Buchanan

29 28 1084 Adriel Parubrub SR 00:16:35.16 Ridgeview

30 29 1018 Aidan Torres JR 00:16:38.12 Clovis

31 30 1056 David Cruz FR 00:16:38.37 Liberty - Bakersfield

32 31 1078 William Schafer JR 00:16:38.78 Redwood (Visalia)

33 32 1009 Preston Weber JR 00:16:38.93 Bullard

34 (33) 1071 Max Arreola FR 00:16:39.02 Redwood (Visalia)

35 (34) 1029 Richard Fields SR 00:16:40.75 Clovis North

36 35 1109 Javier Rojas-Gutierrez SR 00:16:41.11 Sanger

37 36 1094 Galdino Estevez JR 00:16:42.79 Roosevelt

38 37 1064 Jonathan Hernandez JR 00:16:46.86 Pioneer Valley

39 38 1019 Jesaiah Herrera SO 00:16:47.33 Clovis East

40 39 993 Triton Burger SO 00:16:49.27 Buchanan

41 40 1106 Lorenzo Montalvo FR 00:16:52.37 Sanger

42 41 1093 Ansh Vinchhi SR 00:16:52.96 Righetti

43 42 1058 Jesus Perez JR 00:16:53.67 Liberty - Bakersfield

44 (43) 1073 Corbin Kirby SO 00:16:54.72 Redwood (Visalia)

45 44 1015 Everett Morales SO 00:16:55.90 Clovis

46 (45) 994 Andrew Castello SR 00:16:56.33 Buchanan

47 46 988 Roman Rocha FR 00:16:58.75 Bakersfield

48 47 1048 Miguel Ayala JR 00:16:58.87 Highland

49 48 1025 Dominic Watkins SO 00:16:59.84 Clovis East

50 (49) 1055 Josiah Chavira SR 00:17:00.04 Liberty - Bakersfield

51 50 1082 Luis Gurrola SR 00:17:01.57 Ridgeview
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52 51 1085 Owen Phelps JR 00:17:02.19 Ridgeview

53 52 1126 Brandon Acevedo SR 00:17:03.07 East Bakersfield

54 53 1047 Roman Amaral JR 00:17:04.93 Highland

55 (54) 1033 Charles Rubenstein SO 00:17:06.65 Clovis North

56 55 1112 Isaiah Canongo SR 00:17:06.92 Santa Maria

57 56 974 Bryan Cisneros SR 00:17:07.38 Arvin

58 57 1008 Leonardo Velasco SO 00:17:09.77 Bullard

59 58 1053 Sergio Rodriguez JR 00:17:12.15 Highland

60 (59) 1023 Esteban Paz SO 00:17:12.35 Clovis East

61 60 1017 Hayden Taylor JR 00:17:14.18 Clovis

62 61 1007 Lucas Ramirez FR 00:17:14.30 Bullard

63 62 1102 Nicolas Calvillo FR 00:17:14.59 Sanger

64 (63) 1000 Amani Rodriguez SR 00:17:14.84 Buchanan

65 64 1107 Tyler Olson SO 00:17:15.24 Sanger

66 (65) 1011 Andrew Elias FR 00:17:15.81 Clovis

67 66 1067 Johann Mendoza-Lopez JR 00:17:18.09 Pioneer Valley

68 (67) 1104 Anthony Diaz JR 00:17:20.74 Sanger

69 (68) 1022 Logan Mimura SO 00:17:22.03 Clovis East

70 69 1063 Elias Diaz SR 00:17:26.09 Pioneer Valley

71 70 984 Jorge Lacarra SO 00:17:30.12 Bakersfield

72 (71) 1005 Liam Olvera FR 00:17:31.07 Bullard

73 72 1101 Leonel Vargas Callejas SR 00:17:31.52 Roosevelt

74 0 1039 Jrake Soliman FR 00:17:35.76 Edison

75 (73) 1057 Oliver Harvill JR 00:17:36.08 Liberty - Bakersfield

76 74 975 Valente Lule JR 00:17:37.31 Arvin

77 75 985 Josiah Perez SO 00:17:37.43 Bakersfield

78 76 983 Diego Hernandez JR 00:17:38.05 Bakersfield

79 77 981 Alijah Darrett JR 00:17:38.77 Bakersfield

80 (78) 1103 Eduardo Cuellar JR 00:17:38.83 Sanger

81 79 973 Armando Caballero JR 00:17:40.02 Arvin

82 80 1054 Anthony Sanchez SR 00:17:40.15 Highland

83 (81) 982 Joaquin DeRose FR 00:17:40.59 Bakersfield

84 (82) 989 Hector Vargas SO 00:17:41.58 Bakersfield

85 83 1097 Alonso Jose Dominguez SO 00:17:42.90 Roosevelt

86 84 1089 Devin Hernandez SO 00:17:44.47 Righetti

87 85 1081 Yandel Garcia-Gonzalez JR 00:17:45.83 Ridgeview

88 86 1052 Angel Pinte-Lozano SO 00:17:48.73 Highland

89 87 1086 Javier Rangel JR 00:17:49.84 Ridgeview

90 88 1068 Elizalde Najera SR 00:17:50.28 Pioneer Valley

91 (89) 1062 Anthony Cisneros SR 00:17:50.87 Pioneer Valley

92 90 1131 Jesus Rojas SO 00:17:50.92 East Bakersfield

93 0 1037 Owen Hunt FR 00:17:51.83 Edison

94 (91) 1013 Jace Jorgensen SR 00:17:54.78 Clovis

95 92 1092 Nikolas Ray FR 00:17:55.19 Righetti

96 93 1087 Emmanuel Curiel JR 00:17:56.30 Righetti

97 94 1098 Pablo Pileno Rojas JR 00:17:57.13 Roosevelt

98 (95) 1096 Hector Gil SO 00:17:59.22 Roosevelt

99 96 979 Manuel Salgado JR 00:18:00.06 Arvin

100 97 1129 Wyatt Flores SO 00:18:02.39 East Bakersfield

101 (98) 972 Brayan Angeles SR 00:18:09.98 Arvin

102 99 1040 Alberto Apodaca Gonzalez FR 00:18:14.13 Golden Valley (CE)

103 100 1128 Aden Contreras FR 00:18:22.24 East Bakersfield

104 (101) 1050 Marcus Macias SR 00:18:24.85 Highland

105 (102) 1051 Tristan McWilliams SR 00:18:25.27 Highland
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106 103 1127 Jasraj Babbar SO 00:18:26.38 East Bakersfield

107 104 1046 Hector Vega SO 00:18:26.89 Golden Valley (CE)

108 (105) 1006 Bradley Quinto JR 00:18:34.67 Bullard

109 106 1042 Diego Madrigal JR 00:18:39.95 Golden Valley (CE)

110 107 1090 Nathaniel Metzger FR 00:18:40.32 Righetti

111 (108) 1091 Jesus Morales SO 00:18:41.65 Righetti

112 109 1111 Diego Altamirano Vivar SO 00:18:41.89 Santa Maria

113 110 1113 Alexander Davilla-Zurita SO 00:18:44.19 Santa Maria

114 111 1043 Jordin Mojica JR 00:18:49.59 Golden Valley (CE)

115 (112) 980 Ivan Torres SR 00:18:51.55 Arvin

116 113 1044 Aiden Nguyen JR 00:18:51.61 Golden Valley (CE)

117 (114) 1069 Johnathan Sandoval SR 00:18:54.35 Pioneer Valley

118 (115) 1100 Diego Tapia Lona JR 00:18:55.11 Roosevelt

119 (116) 1041 Jacob Colemenares SR 00:18:55.21 Golden Valley (CE)

120 117 1117 Angel Santiago-Lopez JR 00:18:58.83 Santa Maria

121 (118) 1080 Andrei Garcia-Gonzalez FR 00:19:05.77 Ridgeview

122 119 1119 Lemus Armenta Juan SO 00:19:16.53 Sunnyside

123 120 1125 Samuel Velasquez SO 00:19:16.64 Sunnyside

124 0 1036 Juan Aragon FR 00:19:23.76 Edison

125 121 1115 Rafael Manzano SR 00:19:49.45 Santa Maria

126 (122) 1088 Shaun Denney JR 00:19:55.11 Righetti

127 (123) 1045 Jacob Rodriguez SR 00:19:58.63 Golden Valley (CE)

128 (124) 1132 Diego Ruiz SR 00:20:01.13 East Bakersfield

129 (125) 1130 Manuel Rodriguez SO 00:21:13.44 East Bakersfield

130 126 1118 Alexander Alvarado JR 00:21:22.62 Sunnyside

131 127 1120 Jesus Martinez JR 00:21:25.09 Sunnyside

132 128 1124 Maximus Vargas FR 00:22:01.07 Sunnyside

133 (129) 1114 Angel Hernandez Mendoza FR 00:23:05.36 Santa Maria

134 (130) 1122 Jeremiah Perez SO 00:23:18.28 Sunnyside

135 (131) 1121 Otton Miranda SR 00:24:22.08 Sunnyside
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